








COPYTHORNE PARISH COUNCIL
BANK RECONCILIATION AS AT 31 MARCH 2017

Opening balances: (31 March 2016) £ £
Savings Account 19,602.51
Current Account 1,116.21
20,718.71
Less unpresented cheques 143.00
20,575.71 20,575.71
Add: Receipts as per Cash Book 23,291.69
Sub Total 43,867.40
Less: Payments as per Cash Book 23,180.11
Total 20,687.30

Bank accounts as at 31 March 2017

Savings Account 17,622.93
Current Account 3,119.47
20742.4
Less unpresented cheques 55.10
20,687.30

Total 20,687.30

Unpresented Cheques

Chqg No Payee Amount £
501076 CPRE 36.00
501083 Hordle PC 19.10
Total 55.10
Signed ... SIGNEA ..
Chairman Responsible Financial Officer



Copythorne Parish Council
Supplementary Information on Smaller Authorities Controls
Annual Governance Statement 2016/17

Although there were some significant issues at Copythorne Parish Council during 2016/17,
the new Parish Clerk/ RFO (appointed 15t April 2017), has already identified these risks and
has put in place (with assistance from the Internal Auditor), measures to address the items
shown as “NO” on the statements in the Annual Governance Statement 2016/17.

Box 1 — We have put in place the arrangements for effective financial management during
the year, and for the preparation of the accounting statements.

Inaccuracies in the recording of both receipts and payments cashbook reporting during the
early months of the 2016/17 year, were identified by the new Clerk/RFO and the Internal
Auditor. Please see supplementary Information provided for Section 3, Internal Audit
Report, Action Plan Recommendations items 1.1; 1.2; 1.3.

Box 5 — We carried out an assessment of the risks facing this smaller authority and took the
appropriate steps to manage those risks, including the introduction of internal controls
and/or external insurance cover where required.

Copythorne Parish Council has comprehensive insurance cover in place and does carry out
regular inspections of assets in public use. However, these inspections have not been
formally recorded in the Council Minutes.

Please see supplementary Information provided for Section 3, Internal Audit Report, Action
Plan Recommendations item 3.1.



Copythorne Parish Council
Supplementary Information on Smaller Authorities Controls
Accounting Statements 2016/17 - Significant Variances 2016/17 to 2015/16

Box 3 Total Other Receipts +£3,438 (+71%)

District Councillor Grants + £750
County Councillor Grant + 2,500
VAT +156
Bank Interest +20
Sub Total +3,426
Rounding’s +12
Total +3,438

Box 6 All Other Payments +£3,807 (+34%)

Payment County Councillor Grant  +2,500
(Friends of Copythorne Playground)

Payment District Councillor Grant  +150
(Received Year 2014/15)

Clerks’ Mileage +336

Office Telephone/Email Costs +302

SLCC New Membership +128

Lengthsman (Copythorne) +112

HALC/NALC Subscriptions +57

Audit Charges +35

Parish Hall Telephone/BB +25

Sub Total +3,645

Unexplained +162 (Miscellaneous small value items)

Total +3807




Copythorne Parish Council
Supplementary Information on Smaller Authorities Controls
Annual Internal Audit Report 2016/17

Although there were some significant issues at Copythorne Parish Council during 2016/17,
the new Parish Clerk/ RFO (appointed 15t April 2017), has already identified these risks and
has put in place (with assistance from the Internal Auditor), measures to address the items
shown as “NO” on the statements in the Annual Internal Audit Report 2016/17.

Tim Light FMAAT



Copythorne Parish Council Audit Documents 2016/17 - Supplementary Information

Land and Buildings

Copythorne Parish Council currently neither owns nor leases any land or buildings

Section 137 Grant Awards

The Expenditure Limit for Grant Awards under the Local Government Act 1972, S137 (4)(a)
for the Year 2014/15 is calculated as follows: -

Copythorne Civil Parish Electorate Number = 2303 (As Per NFDC Democratic Services)

Sum for purposes of Section 137(4)(a) for 2014/15 = £7.42 per (NALC Legal Briefing L03-
13, March 2016)
Therefore 2314* £7.42 = Maximum Total Spend of £17,169.88

A Total Value of £530.00 was awarded for the year 2016/17 as Section 137 Grants as
follows: -

St Mary's Church Memorial Clock £500.00
Royal British Legion - Poppy Wreath £30.00

Asset Value as @ 31st March 2017

Copythorne Parish Council's Total Proxy Cost Asset Value = £9,031 as @ 31 March 2017
Box 9 on External Audit Return)

Earmarked Reserves

Copythorne Parish Council holds earmarked reserves to the value of £11,000.00
These are described as follows: -

Donated Funding for Adopted Telephone Boxes 1,000.00
Parish Council Playground Donation 1,000.00
Dist.ClIr Grants for Playground 750.00
Parish Council Playground Start Up Allocation 2,000.00
Bench Maintenance/Replacement 2,000.00
Parish Hall External Games Area 2,000.00
High Volume Printer 1,000.00
Waste Bins 500.00
Parish Council Chair's Allowance 750.00



Lengthsman Scheme

Copythorne acts as lead Parish, administering the HCC Highways Lengthsman Scheme on
Behalf Of: -

Copythorne Parish Council

Bramshaw Parish Council

Netley Marsh Parish Council

Wellow Parish Council



COPYTHORNE PARISH COUNCIL

Summary of Receipts and Payments for the year ending 31 March 2017

Payments

Clerks Salary etc

VAT

Gen Admin

HALC/Nalc Subs

SLCC

GIS

Bank Charges
Stationery/Postage

IT Equipment

Room Hire

Parish Hall Phone & Broadband
Lengthsman - Copythorne
Lengthsman - Other
Lengthsman - Admin
Splitwind Pond

Grants (S.107)

Parish Council Insurance
Parish Council Website
Office Allowance

Office Phone / Email
Mileage

Audit Costs

Training

Notice Boards/Publicity
Asset Purchase

Adopted Telephone Boxes
Elections

Chairman's Allowance
Projects

Grants (D/C ClIr - Playground)
Other

Receipts

Balances at 1 April 2016

Current Account 1,116.21

Savings Account 19,602.51

Less Unpresented Cheques (143.00)

Total 20575.71
Precept Payment 14,995.00

Government Grant 155.00

VAT Repayment 471.27

Lengthsman 4,400.00

Bank Interest 20.42

Dist ClIr Grant Funding 750.00

C.ClIr Grant Funding 2,500.00

Other -

Total Receipts for Year 23,291.69

Totals

43,867.40

Total Payments in Year

Balances at 31 March 2017
Current Account

Savings Account

(Less Unpresented Cheques)
Total

7,880.60
364.36
734.91
732.00
128.00
100.00

389.66
547.50
295.00
424.63
2,112.00
2,360.00
400.00
280.00
530.00
353.11
360.00
320.01
734.67
885.66
275.00
185.00
138.00

2,650.00

17,622.93
3,119.47
(55.10)

23,180.11

20,687.29

43,867.40





